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BALONNE SHIRE COUNCIL

Budgeted Statement of Income and Expenditure
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Estimate Budget Forecast
19/20 20/21 21/22
$ $ $

Operating Revenue

Rates and Utility Charges 10,627,640 | 10,684,300 | 11,111,000

Fees and Charges 344,310 208,600 215,000

Interest 553,250 429,300 400,000

Rental Income 213,000 211,000 219,000

Recoverable Works 5,627,150 2,006,500 2,340,000

Other Income 150,700 1,206,300 1,242,000

Contributions - 12,500 15,000

Grants and Subsides 11,701,833 14,756,400 12,699,000
Total Operating Revenues 29,217,883 | 29,514,900 | 28,241,000
Operating Expenditure

Employee Costs 8,803,266 6,900,000 7,073,000

Materials and Services 12,802,159 | 20,122,255 | 17,913,655

Finance Costs 193,045 193,045 193,045

Depreciation 7,417,364 7,285,300 7,285,300

29,215,834 | 34,500,600 | 32,465,000

OPERATING RESULT 2,049 (4,985,700)| (4,224,000)
Capital Items

Sale of Non-Current Assets - - -

Contributions - - -

Capital Grants, and Subsidies 4,950,622 4,839,300 3,300,000
INCREASE IN OPERATING CAPABILITY 4,952,671 (146,400) (924,000)

Forecast
22/23
$

11,555,000
221,000
510,000
227,000
2,434,000
1,279,000
15,000
13,080,000

29,321,000

7,250,000
18,423,000
137,000
7,472,000
33,282,000

(3,961,000)

3,300,000

(661,000)




BALONNE SHIRE COUNCIL

Budgeted Statement of Financial Position

For the year ended 30 June 2020

Estimate Budget Forecast Forecast
19/20 20/21 21/22 22/23
$ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and Equivalents 42,907,941 33,749,029 29,334,754 28,356,795

Trade Receivables 1,736,730 2,311,730 3,157,962 2,765,764

Inventories 215,581 215,581 138,000 142,140

Other Current Assets 73,227 73,227 73,227 73,227
Total Current Assets 44,933,479 36,349,567 32,703,943 31,337,926
Non-Current Assets

Intangible Assets - - - -

Property, Plant and Equipment 302,846,194 311,211,594 312,157,594 313,164,594
Total Non-Current Assets 302,846,194 311,211,594 312,157,594 313,164,594
TOTAL ASSETS 347,779,673 347,561,161 344,861,537 344,502,520
Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 655,466 655,466 624,501 637,616

Loans 309,485 130,925 137,471 144,345

Provisions 1,687,011 1,728,063 128,000 132,000

Other Liabilities 7,176 7,176 7,176 7,176
Total Current Liabilities 2,659,138 2,521,630 897,148 921,136
Non-Current Liabilities

Loans 2,244,000 2,044,376 1,906,905 1,762,560

Loans - Wild Dog Fencing 3,356,000 7,356,000 7,356,000 7,466,340

Provisions 609,701 154,671 177,000 182,000
Total Non-Current Liabilities 6,209,701 9,555,047 9,439,905 9,410,900
TOTAL LIABILITIES 8,868,839 12,076,677 10,337,053 10,332,036
NET COMMUNITY ASSETS 338,910,834 335,484,484 334,524,484 334,170,484
Community Equity

Retained Surplus 87,482,987 85,165,976 84,205,976 87,605,976

Other Reserves 9,272,675 8,163,336 8,163,336 8,163,336

Revaluation Reserve 242,155,172 242,155,172 242,155,172 242,155,172
TOTAL COMMUNITY EQUITY 338,910,834 335,484,484 334,524,484 334,170,484




BALONNE SHIRE COUNCIL

Budgeted Statement of Cash Flows
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Cash flows from operating activities:
Receipts from customers
Payments to suppliers and employees

Rental Income

Interest Received

Operating Grants and Contributions

Borrowing Costs

Net cash inflow (outflow) from operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities:
Payments for Property, Plant and Equipment
Proceeds from Sale of Property, Plant and Equipment
Capital Grants and Subsidies
Net cash inflow (outflow) from investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities:
Proceeds from Borrowings
Repayment of Borrowings
Net cash inflow (outflow) from financing activities

Net increase (decrease) in cash held
Cash at beginning of reporting period
Cash at end of reporting period

Estimate Budget Forecast Forecast
19/20 20/21 21/22 22/23
$ $ $
16,251,485 13,900,700 14,139,349 | 16,481,058
(20,849,204) (26,960,216) (26,522,699) (26,046,545)
(4,597,719) (13,059,516) (12,383,350)| (9,565,487)
213,000 211,000 219,000 235,000
553,250 429,300 400,000 557,000
11,701,833 14,768,900 12,714,000 | 13,487,000
(193,045) (137,000) (133,000) (129,000)
7,677,319 2,212,684 816,650 4,584,513
(7,521,771) (9,326,134) (8,500,000), (8,925,000)
253,000 0 100,000 100,000
4,950,622 4,839,300 3,300,000 3,400,000
(2,318,149) (4,486,834) (5,100,000) (5,425,000)
3,193,529 4,000,000 - -
(125,485) (125,485) (130,925) (137,471)
3,068,044 3,874,515 (130,925) (137,471)
8,427,214 1,600,365 (4,414,275) (977,959)
31,225,064 32,148,667 33,749,029 | 29,334,754
39,652,275 33,749,029 29,334,754 | 28,356,795




Estimated 19/20

Opening Balance 2019/20

Net Result

Increase in Asset Revaluation Reserve
Transfers to Capital

Transfers to Reserves

Closing Balance 30th June 2020

Net Result

Equity Adjustment

Increase in Asset Revaluation Reserve
Transfers to Capital

Transfers to Reserves

Closing Balance 30th June 2021

Net Result

Equity Adjustment

Increase in Asset Revaluation Reserve
Transfers to Capital

Transfers to Reserves

Closing Balance 30th June 2022

Net Result

Equity Adjustment

Increase in Asset Revaluation Reserve
Transfers to Capital

Transfers to Reserves

Closing Balance 30th June 2023

BALONNE SHIRE COUNCIL

Budgeted Statement of Changes in Equity
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Shire Capital

33,467,418

4,950,622

38,418,040

- 3,279,950

4,839,300

39,977,390

- 36,000

3,300,000

43,241,390

307,000

3,300,000

46,848,390

Accumulated
Surplus

49,062,898
4,952,671

4,950,622

49,064,947

(146,400)

4,839,300
1,109,339

45,188,586
(924,000)

3,300,000

40,964,586

(661,000)

3,300,000

37,003,586

Other Reserves

9,272,675

9,272,675

1,109,339

8,163,336

8,163,336

8,163,336

Revaluation
Reserve

242,155,172

242,155,172

242,155,172

242,155,172

242,155,172

TOTAL

333,958,163

4,952,671

338,910,834

(146,400)
3,279,950

335,484,484

(924,000)
36,000

334,524,484

(661,000)
307,000

334,170,484



Operating Revenue
Rates and Utility Charges
Less: Discount Allowed
Rates and Utility Charges
Fees and Charges
Interest
Rental Income
Recoverable Works
Other Income
Contributions
Grants and Subsides
Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenditure
Employee Costs
Materials and Services
Finance Costs
Depreciation

OPERATING RESULT

Capital Iltems
Sale of Non-Current Assets
Contributions
Capital Grants, and Subsidies

INCREASE IN OPERATING CAPABILITY

Budget
20/21
$

11,689,600

(1,005,300)
10,684,300
208,600
429,300
211,000
2,006,500
1,206,300
12,500
14,756,400
29,514,900

6,900,000
20,122,255
193,045
7,285,300
34,500,600

(4,985,700)

4,839,300

(146,400)

BALONNE SHIRE COUNCIL

Budgeted Statement of Income and Expenditure
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Forecast Forecast
21/22 22/23
$

12,157,000 = 12,643,000

(1,046,000)  (1,088,000)
11,111,000 11,555,000
215,000 221,000
400,000 510,000
219,000 227,000

2,340,000 2,434,000
1,242,000 1,279,000
15,000 15,000
12,699,000 13,080,000
28,241,000 29,321,000

7,073,000 7,431,000
17,913,655 18,077,000
193,045 133,000
7,285,300 7,641,000
32,465,000 | 33,282,000

(4,224,000) (3,961,000)

3,300,000 3,300,000

(924,000)  (661,000)

Forecast
23/24

13,149,000

(1,132,000)
12,017,000
228,000
447,000
235,000
2,531,000
1,317,000
15,000
13,472,000
30,372,000

7,617,000
18,562,000
129,000
7,818,000
34,126,000

(3,754,000)

3,400,000

(354,000)

Forecast
24/25

13,675,000

(1,177,000)
12,498,000
235,000
394,000
244,000
2,633,000
1,357,000
15,000
13,876,000
31,367,000

7,807,000
19,060,000
125,000
8,319,000
35,311,000

(3,944,000)

3,400,000

(544,000)

Forecast
25/26

14,222,000
(1,224,000)
12,998,000
242,000
452,000
253,000
2,738,000
1,398,000
15,000
14,292,000
32,496,000

8,002,000
19,570,000
121,000
8,515,000
36,208,000

(3,712,000)

3,500,000

(212,000)

Forecast
26/27

14,791,000

(1,273,000)
13,518,000
249,000
378,000
262,000
2,848,000
1,440,000
15,000
14,721,000
33,532,000

8,202,000
20,097,000
117,000
8,720,000
37,136,000

(3,604,000)

3,500,000

(104,000)

Forecast
27/28

15,383,000

(1,324,000)
14,059,000
256,000
305,000
272,000
2,963,000
1,483,000
15,000
15,163,000
34,610,000

8,407,000
20,638,000
114,000
8,936,000
38,095,000

(3,485,000)

3,600,000

115,000

Forecast
28/29

15,998,000

(1,377,000)
14,621,000
264,000
230,000
282,000
3,082,000
1,527,000
15,000
15,618,000
35,726,000

8,617,000
21,194,000
111,000
9,163,000
39,085,000

(3,359,000)

3,600,000

241,000

Forecast
29/30

16,638,000

(1,432,000)
15,206,000
272,000
152,000
292,000
3,206,000
1,573,000
15,000
16,087,000
36,883,000

8,832,000
21,763,000
108,000
9,749,000
40,452,000

(3,569,000)

3,600,000

31,000



Operating Revenue
Rates and Utility Charges
Less: Discount Allowed

Fees and Charges

Interest

Interest - Wild Dog Loans

Rental Income

Recoverable Works

Other

Contributions

Grants and Subsides
Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenditure
Community Services Costs
Administration and Governance
Finance Costs
Emergency Services
Environment
Building and Development
Cleansing
Plant Operations
Recoverable Works
Roads and Streets
Urban Waste Water
Water
Depreciation
Internal Charges - Oncosts and Plant Hire

OPERATING RESULT

Capital Items
Sale of Non-Current Assets
Contributions
Capital Grants and Subsidies

INCREASE IN OPERATING CAPABILITY

Budget
20/21

11,689,600
(1,005,300)
10,684,300

208,600
429,300

211,000
2,006,500
1,206,300

12,500
14,756,400
29,514,900

6,325,900
4,926,755
193,045
214,400
6,756,700
171,500
1,132,700
1,832,500
1,606,000
7,219,000
420,000
1,401,800
7,285,300

(4,985,000)
34,500,600

(4,985,700)

4,839,300

(146,400)

BALONNE SHIRE COUNCIL

Budgeted Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast
21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25
12,157,000 12,643,000 13,149,000 13,675,000
(1,046,000) (1,088,000) (1,132,000)| (1,177,000)
11,111,000 11,555,000 12,017,000 | 12,498,000
215,000 221,000 228,000 235,000
400,000 510,000 447,000 394,000
- - 110,000 115,000
219,000 227,000 235,000 244,000
2,340,000 2,434,000 2,531,000 2,633,000
1,242,000 1,279,000 1,317,000 1,357,000
15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
12,699,000 13,080,000 13,472,000 13,876,000
28,241,000 29,321,000 30,372,000 31,367,000
6,485,000 6,648,000 6,815,000 6,986,000
5,050,000 5,177,000 5,307,000 5,440,000
137,000 133,000 129,000 125,000
220,000 226,000 232,000 238,000
4,426,000 4,537,000 4,651,000 4,768,000
176,000 181,000 186,000 191,000
1,162,000 1,192,000 1,222,000 1,253,000
1,879,000 1,926,000 1,975,000 2,025,000
1,800,000 1,872,000 1,947,000 2,025,000
7,400,000 7,585,000 7,775,000 7,970,000
431,000 442,000 454,000 466,000
1,437,000 1,473,000 1,510,000 1,548,000
7,472,000 7,641,000 7,818,000 8,319,000
(5,610,000) (5,751,000) (5,895,000) (6,043,000)
32,465,000 33,282,000 34,126,000 35,311,000
(4,224,000) (3,961,000) (3,754,000) (3,944,000)
3,300,000 3,300,000 3,400,000 3,400,000
(924,000) (661,000) (354,000) (544,000)

Forecast
25/26

14,222,000
(1,224,000)
12,998,000

242,000
452,000
108,000
253,000
2,738,000
1,398,000
15,000
14,292,000
32,496,000

7,161,000
5,576,000
121,000
244,000
4,888,000
196,000
1,285,000
2,076,000
2,106,000
8,170,000
478,000
1,587,000
8,515,000

(6,195,000)
36,208,000

(3,712,000)

3,500,000

(212,000)

Forecast
26/27

14,791,000
(1,273,000)
13,518,000

249,000
378,000
101,000
262,000
2,848,000
1,440,000
15,000
14,721,000
33,532,000

7,341,000
5,716,000
117,000
251,000
5,011,000
201,000
1,318,000
2,128,000
2,191,000
8,375,000
490,000
1,627,000
8,720,000

(6,350,000)
37,136,000

(3,604,000)

3,500,000

(104,000)

Forecast
27/28

15,383,000
(1,324,000)
14,059,000

256,000
305,000
94,000
272,000
2,963,000
1,483,000
15,000
15,163,000
34,610,000

7,525,000
5,859,000
114,000
258,000
5,137,000
207,000
1,351,000
2,182,000
2,279,000
8,585,000
503,000
1,668,000
8,936,000
(6,509,000)
38,095,000

(3,485,000)

3,600,000

115,000

Forecast
28/29

15,998,000
(1,377,000)
14,621,000

264,000
230,000
87,000
282,000
3,082,000
1,527,000
15,000
15,618,000
35,726,000

7,714,000
6,006,000
111,000
265,000
5,266,000
213,000
1,385,000
2,237,000
2,371,000
8,800,000
516,000
1,710,000
9,163,000

(6,672,000)
39,085,000

(3,359,000)

3,600,000

241,000

Forecast
29/30

16,638,000
(1,432,000)
15,206,000

272,000
152,000
80,000
292,000
3,206,000
1,573,000
15,000
16,087,000
36,883,000

7,907,000
6,157,000
108,000
272,000
5,398,000
219,000
1,420,000
2,293,000
2,466,000
9,020,000
529,000
1,753,000
9,749,000

(6,839,000)

40,452,000

(3,569,000)

3,600,000

31,000



BALONNE SHIRE COUNCIL
Budgeted Statement of Financial Position

For the year ended 30 June 2020

Budget Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast
20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and Equivalents 33,749,029 29,334,754 28,356,795 27,567,749 25,676,031 23,692,407 21,604,190 19,302,360 16,781,851

Trade Receivables 2,311,730 3,157,962 2,765,764 2,044,586 2,162,023 2,170,714 2,179,366 2,188,977 2,199,547

Inventories 215,581 138,000 142,140 146,404 150,796 155,320 159,980 164,779 169,723

Other Current Assets 73,227 73,227 73,227 73,227 73,227 73,227 73,227 73,227 73,227
Total Current Assets 36,349,567 32,703,943 31,337,926 29,831,966 28,062,077 26,091,668 24,016,762 21,729,343 19,224,347
Non-Current Assets

Intangible Assets - - - - - - - - -

Property, Plant and Equipment 311,211,594 312,157,594 313,164,594 339,320,422 340,545,422 342,057,422 343,870,422 345,998,422 375,937,422
Total Non-Current Assets 311,211,594 312,157,594 313,164,594 339,320,422 340,545,422 342,057,422 343,870,422 345,998,422 375,937,422
TOTAL ASSETS | 347,561,161 344,861,537 344,502,520 369,152,388 368,607,499 368,149,090 367,887,184 367,727,765 395,161,769
Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 655,466 624,501 637,616 651,005 664,677 678,635 692,886 707,437 722,293

Loans 130,925 137,471 144,345 151,562 159,140 167,097 175,452 184,225 193,436

Provisions 1,728,063 128,000 132,000 136,000 140,000 144,000 148,000 152,000 157,000

Other Liabilities 7,176 7,176 7,176 7,176 7,176 7,176 7,176 7,176 7,176
Total Current Liabilities 2,521,630 897,148 921,136 1,406,763 1,438,928 1,471,862 1,505,593 1,540,147 1,576,554
Non-Current Liabilities

Loans 2,044,376 1,906,905 1,762,560 1,610,998 1,451,858 1,284,761 1,109,309 925,084 731,648

Loans - Wild Dog Fencing 7,356,000 7,356,000 7,466,340 7,117,315 6,905,401 6,679,155 6,437,972 6,181,222 5,908,255

Provisions 154,671 177,000 182,000 187,000 193,000 199,000 205,000 211,000 217,000
Total Non-Current Liabilities 9,555,047 9,439,905 9,410,900 8,915,313 8,550,259 8,162,916 7,752,280 7,317,306 6,856,903
TOTAL LIABILITIES 12,076,677 10,337,053 10,332,036 10,322,076 9,989,187 9,634,778 9,257,873 8,857,453 8,433,457
NET COMMUNITY ASSETS 335,484,484 334,524,484 334,170,484 358,830,312 358,618,312 358,514,312 358,629,312 358,870,312 386,728,312
Community Equity

Retained Surplus 85,165,976 84,205,976 87,605,976 91,005,976 94,505,976 98,005,976 101,605,976 105,205,976 108,805,976

Other Reserves 8,163,336 8,163,336 8,163,336 8,163,336 8,163,336 8,163,336 8,163,336 8,163,336 8,163,336

Revaluation Reserve 242,155,172 242,155,172 242,155,172 267,359,000 267,359,000 267,359,000 267,359,000 267,359,000 295,186,000
TOTAL COMMUNITY EQUITY 335,484,484 334,524,484 334,170,484 358,830,312 358,618,312 358,514,312 358,629,312 358,870,312 386,728,312




Cash flows from operating activities:
Receipts from customers
Payments to suppliers and employees

Rental Income

Interest Received

Operating Grants and Contributions

Borrowing Costs

Net cash inflow (outflow) from operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities:
Payments for Property, Plant and Equipment
Proceeds from Sale of Property, Plant and Equipment
Capital Grants and Subsidies
Net cash inflow (outflow) from investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities:
Proceeds from Borrowings
Repayment of Borrowings
Net cash inflow (outflow) from financing activities

Net increase (decrease) in cash held
Cash at beginning of reporting period
Cash at end of reporting period

BALONNE SHIRE COUNCIL

Budgeted Statement of Cash Flows

For the year ended 30 June 2020

Budget Forecast Forecast Forecast
20/21 21/22 23/24 24/25

$ $
13,900,700 14,139,349 16,357,058 | 17,116,914

(26,960,216) (26,522,699) (25,375,545) (26,044,615)
(13,059,516) (12,383,350)  (9,018,487) (8,927,701)

211,000 219,000 227,000 235,000

429,300 400,000 510,000 557,000

14,768,900 12,714,000 13,095,000 13,487,000

(137,000) (133,000)  (129,000)  (125,000)

2,212,684 816,650 4,684,513 5,226,299
(9,326,134) (8,500,000)  (8,925,000)  (9,371,000)

0 100,000 100,000 100,000
4,839,300 3,300,000 3,300,000 3,400,000
(4,486,834) (5,100,000) (5,525,000) (5,871,000)
4,000,000 - -

(125,485) (130,925)  (137,471)  (144,345)
3,874,515 (130,925)  (137,471)  (144,345)
1,600,365 (4,414275)  (977,959)  (789,046)

32,148,667 33,749,029 29,334,754 28,356,795
33,749,029 29,334,754 28,356,795 27,567,749

Forecast
25/26

17,125,171
(27,048,327)
(9,923,157)
244,000
509,000
13,891,000
(121,000)
4,599,843

(9,840,000)
100,000
3,400,000
(6,340,000)

(151,562)
(151,562)

(1,891,719)
27,567,749
25,676,031

Forecast Forecast
26/27 27/28

17,671,785 18,473,688
(27,767,269) (28,508,808)
(10,095,484) (10,035,120)
253,000 262,000
560,000 479,000
14,307,000 14,736,000
(117,000)  (114,000)
4,907,516 5,327,880

(10,332,000) (10,849,000)
100,000 100,000
3,500,000 3,500,000
(6,732,000)  (7,249,000)

(159,140)  (167,097)
(159,140)  (167,097)

(1,983,624) (2,088,217)
25,676,031 23,692,407
23,692,407 21,604,190

Forecast
28/29

19,096,590
(29,269,968)
(10,173,378)
272,000
399,000
15,178,000
(111,000)
5,564,622

(11,391,000)
100,000
3,600,000
(7,691,000)

(175,452)
(175,452)

(2,301,830)
21,604,190
19,302,360

Forecast
29/30

19,851,487
(30,050,771)
(10,199,284)

282,000
317,000
15,633,000
(108,000)
5,924,716

(11,961,000)
100,000
3,600,000
(8,261,000)

(184,225)
(184,225)

(2,520,509)
19,302,360
16,781,851



10 Year Long Term Financial Plan — 2020/21

Under Section 169 the relevant measures of financial sustainability are as follows and shown in the following graphs:

(a) asset sustainability ratio;
(b )net financial liabilities ratio;
(c) operating surplus ratio

Under Section 171 of the Local Government Regulations 2012, Council must include in its budget statements the long term financial forecast covering a period of at least 10 years and are attached.

Performance Indicators

Target

Budget
20/21

21/22

22/23

23/24

24/25

Forecast
25/26

26/27

27/28

28/29

1. Operating Surplus Ratio

Total Liabilities less Current Assets

Total Operating Revenue (excluding capital items)

Net Result (excluding capital items) 0-
- - — o -16.89% | -14.96% | -13.51% | -12.80% | -12.99% | -11.83% | -11.09% | -10.39% -9.71% -9.99%
Total Operating Revenue (excluding capital items) 10%
An indicator of which the extent to which revenues raised cover operational expenses only or are available for capital funding purposes or other purposes.
2. Asset Sustainability Ratio
Capital Expenditure on the Replacement of Assets
(renewals) >90% | 67.29% | 68.42% | 70.17% | 71.93% | 70.89% | 72.65% | 74.40% | 76.14% | 77.89% 76.80%
Depreciation Expense
An approximation of the extent to which the infrastructure assets managed are being replaced as these reach the end of their useful lives.
3. Net Financial Liabilities Ratio
<60% | -82.24% | -79.20% | -71.64% | -66.54% | -59.51% | -52.47% | -45.42% | -38.39% | -31.18% | -30.20%

An indicator of the extent to which the net financial liabilities can be serviced by its operating revenue.
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